
FUNDRAISING COMMITTEE 

My Kim Simon, 

Chair 

City Clerk Calico Rock cityclerk@cityofcalicorock.org 870-297-3772 

Sarah Rollins City Clerk  Brinkley srollins@cityofbrinkley.com 870-734-1033 

Patricia Lane Senior Deputy City Clerk West Memphis plane@westmemphisar.gov 870-732-7500 

Patricia Joplin City Clerk West Memphis pjoplin@westmemphisar.gov 870-732-7500 

Kimberly Hutcheson 

 

City Clerk  Cave Springs kimberly.hutcheson@cavespringsar.gov               

 
479-248-1040 

 

Sharla Derry City Clerk/Treasurer Greenwood sharla@gwark.com 479-322-0062 

Stacey Bennett Recorder/Treasurer Cherry Valley stacey.bennett@cherryvalleyar.org 

 
870-588-3323 

 

 

mailto:stacey.bennett@cherryvalleyar.org

